Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,
AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

Order Date: 03-14-2023

Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 AED22C 3

Procurement Folder: 991415

Document Name: SWC: AED22C

Reason for Modlfication:

Document Description:

Statewide Contract: Automatic Extemnal Defibrillators & Accs

Mod Tab:
CO#02 is issued to extend the original agreement and
update vendor pricing per the attached documents.

/
M 03/l /o083

Ci/;l 207

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)
Buyer Name:
Telephone:
Emall:
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-01-15
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2023-10-04
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000181949 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
STRYKER SALES CORPORATION Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
2825 AIRVIEW BLVD Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov
KALAMAZOO MI 49002
us )
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension:
Discount Details: 2 3
Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCATIONS STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
/
Total Order Amount:] Open EndJ

ivision’s File Copy

DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

PURCHASING DIWH
Hs/zh

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

DATE:
ELEGTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

23

Date Printed: Mar 14, 2023 Order Number:

CMA 0212 0212 AED22C 3

@D\@@QB

Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



Extended Description:
STATEWIDE COOPERATIVE AWARD (NASPO)

CMA 0212 AED22C AUTOMATIC EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATORS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 02
Change Order No. 02 is issued for the following:

1. To mirror the NASPQO Master Agreement #OK-SW-300. This amendment provides updates to the NASPO Master Agreement Exhibit_C Pricing Pages (Revised
12/22/2022), per the attached documents. :

2. To renew/extend the original contract from 04/04/2023 to 10/04/2023 per the attached documents.
Effective Date of Contract: 04/04/2023 through 10/04/2023.

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 42172101 LS 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description:  Automatic External Defibrillators and Accessories

Extended Description:
See Attached Pricing Pages for Contract Pricing

Date Printed:  Mar 14, 2023 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 AED22C 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01



MARK D. SCOTT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
CABINET SECRTARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION i Mlgﬁlagigglsﬂs
PURCHASING DIVISION
2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

March 1, 2023

Mr. Ted Harris, Manager-Strategic Accounts
Stryker Sales Corporation

11811 Willows Rd.

Redmond, WA 98052

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: AED22C Automatic External Defibrillators & Accessories
Dear Mr. Harris:

The State of West Virginia is offering to extend the subject contract under the published terms, conditions and updated
pricing (revised 12/22/2022) currently provided under the NASPO Master Agreement. The extension dates are April
04, 2023 through October 04, 2023 which mirror the NASPO Master Agreement No. OK-SW-300. If your company
agrees to this extension, please sign below and return the documents to my attention. You may return all renewal
documents via email to Mark. A Atkins@wv.gov .

We agree to extend the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original
purchase order and any change orders thereto.

% . Jennifer N. Collins Manager, Contracts and Pricing ~ 3/1/23

nature Print Name Title Date
Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mk A Ablrg v

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov




e b |
Dan Sivard p‘ ‘) OKI-AHOMA Steven Harpe

State Purchasing Director , d Ofﬁce of Management Director
Central Purchasing Y “L v & Enterprise Services
11115/2022

Dear Awarded Supplier,

Oklahoma Statewide Contract SWO0300 was awarded with the base agreement period commencing

12117117 and ending  10/4/2018 with 4 options to renew for one-year periods.
The State of Oklahoma is requesting to renew the above contract for the period of 04/04/2023 through

10/04/2023. (2nd, 6 month extension, allowing for new solicitation)

Please indicate your firm’s response to this request and return by email.

X Yes, our firm will renew the contract pricing and terms on the above-listed CONtract. feman eiane of 13122/2022
1 No, our firm will not renew the contract pricing and terms on the above-listed contract.

Federal employer/Tax Identification number 38-2902424
SAM UEI number UJPNLN1M18B3

Company name Stryker Sales, LLC
Address 11811 Willows Rd NE

city Redmond State WA
ZIP Code 98052
Email tedharris65@gmail.com

Jennifer N. Collins 11/22/2022 Qi (20
Namettitle Date J Signature
Ted Harris 615-512-4890 tedharris65@gmail.com
Supplier point of contact Phone number Email address

Send response electronically to the email address below of the contracting officer by

Date
Contracting officer name Asha Parks
Contracting officer phone 405- 521 - 6674
Contracting officer email address asha.parks@omes.ok.gov

OMES FORM CP 228 — Rev. 05/2022

CENTRAL PURCHASING - 2401 N. LINCOLN BLVD., FIRST FLOOR, OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73105 - OFFICE: 405-521-2116
STATE OF OKLAHOMA - OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT & ENTERPRISE SERVICES - OMES.OK.GOV



NASPQ OKSW300 Pricing (12/22/22 -10/04/2023)

Cust/Supplier productid Description Current List Price - Effective
NASPO17 11101-000003 AED Trainer new style training electrodes (5 pr) S 55.00
NASPO17 11101-000004 AED training electrode set - (5pr), cable & pouch $ 94.00
NASPO17 11101-000006 Cable/connector assembly/pouch for Adult AED training electrodes S 30.00
NASPO17 11101-000007 Dedibrillation/ECG training electrodes $ 37.00
NASPO17 11101-000016 Electrode replacement infant/child reduced energy $ 144.00
NASPO17 11101-000017 Electrode Infant/Child reduced energy starter kit $ 232.00
NASPO17 11101-000021 Replacement Electrode Kit $ 169.00
NASPO17 11110-000029 3-lead ECG cable for LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 20 $ 175.00
NASPO17 11110-000040 QUIK-COMBO therapy cable for use w/LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 20 $ 476.00
NASPO17 11110-000042 DEC-4 Cable Extension: 4' $ 83.00
NASPO17 11110-000066 S-Lead ECG Cable for LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 20 $ 312.00
NASPO17 11110-000176 DEC-8 Cable Extension: 8' $ 89.00
NASPO17 11111-000016 3-Wire ECG Cable 5 312.00
NASPO17 11111-000018 5ft Trunk cable with AHA limb leads 5 457.00
NASPO17 11111-000020 8ft Trunk cable with AHA limb leads $ 462.00
NASPO17 11111-000022 12 Lead ECG, Precordial Leads (AHA) H 184.00
NASPO17 11113-000002 QUIK-COMBO Test Plug for testing QC Cable 3 32.00
NASPO17 11113-000004 QUIK-COMBO therapy cable for use w/LIFEPAK 15 $ 476.00
NASPO17 11130-000037 UFEPAK 20E Standard Adult Detachable Hard Paddles s 1,189.00
NASPO17 11130-000061 Standard hard paddles for use w/LIFEPAK 15 $ 1,062.00
NASPO17 11131-000001 Internal paddle handles w/discharge control for use with LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 20 $ 747.00
NASPO17 11131-000010 Internal paddles - 17 size {6.25" shaft length) $ 203.00
NASPO17 11131-000011 Intemal paddles - 1.5" size (6 shaft length) s 203.00
NASPO17 11131-000012 Internal paddles - 2" size (5.75" shaft length) $ 203.00
NASPO17 11131-000013 Internal paddles - 2.5" size (5.75" shaft length) s 203.00
NASPO1? 11131-000014 Internal paddles - 3.5" size (5" shaft length) $ 203.00
NASPO17 11131-000019 Internal paddles - 2.5" size {8.5" shaft length) $ 203.00
NASPQO17 11131-000021 Internal paddles - 1.5" size (9" shaft length) s 203.00
NASPO17 11131-000022 Internal paddles - 2" size (8.75" shaft length) $ 202.00
NASPO17 11131-000023 Internal paddles - 3.5" size {8" shaft length) $ 203.00
NASPO17 11131-000024 Internal paddles - 1.5 size {14.25" shaft length) $ 203.00
NASPO17 11133-000007 Pediatric paddle, external 1ea (2 required) multi-language $ 117.00
NASPO17 11140-000015 AC Power Cord $ 97.00
NASPO17 11140-000052 LIFEPAK 15 REDICHARGE Adapter Tray $ 254.00
NASPO17 11140-000074 DC Power Adapter $ 2,444.00
NASPO17 11140-000078 Temperature Adapter Cable- 5ft $ 446.00
NASPQ17 11140-00007%9 Temperature Adapter Cable- 10ft $ 446.00
NASPO17 11140-000080 Extension Cable {5ft 3 in) $ 373.00
NASPO17 11140-000081 Right angle cable {10in) included with ACPA & DCPA $ 373.00
NASPO17 11140-000098 AC Power Adapter $ 2,006.00
NASPO17 11140-000099 Rechargeable Battery Charger kit, LP1000 $ 56500
NASPO17 11140-000100 AC/DC POWER CONVERTER, LP1000 BATTERY CHARGER $ 105.00
NASPO17 11140-000101 Power Cord Grounded $ 70.00
NASPO17 11141-000100 LMnO2 Non-Rechargeable Battery $ 453.00
NASPO17 11141-000112 UFEPAX 20e Lithium-ien Rechargeable Internal Battery s 364.00
NASPO17 11141-000115 REDI-CHARGE Base $ 1,87200
NASPO17 11141-000149 LIFEPAK NiCd Battery with fuel gauge 1.6amp hrs $ 41400
NASPO17 11141-000161 ble Battery I for LP1000 $ 525.00
NASPO17 11141-000162 CodeManagement Module Lithium lon Battery s 292,00
NASPO17 11141-000165 Replacement Battery Kit $ 292.00
NASPO17 11141-000166 BATTERY, D-CELL, TRAINER, LPCR2, Pack of 4 $ 24.00
NASPO17 11150-000018 LIFEPAK 20e Defibrillator CodeManagement Module - Wireless $ 1,779.00
NASPO17 11150-000019 LIFEPAK 20e Debibriltator ModeManagement Module - Wireless & with Capnography $ 5,516.00
NASPO17 11160-000011 NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Infant $ 27.00
NASPO17 11160-000012 NIBP Cuff-Disposable Infant $ 13.08
NASPO17 11160-000013 NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Child $ 31.00
NASPO17 11160-000014 NIBP Cuff-Disposable Child $ 14.17
NASPO17 11160-000015 NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Adult $ 37.00
NASPO17 11160-000016 NIBP Cuff-Disposable Adult $ 15.26
NASPO17 11160-000017 NIBP Cuff-Reusable, Lg Adult $ 43.00
NASPO17 11160-000018 NIBP Cuff-Dispasable large Adult 3 15.26
NASPO17 11160-000019 NIBP Cuff-Reusable Adult X large s 60.00
NASPO17 11160-000020 NIBP Cuff-Disposable X-tra Large Adult $ 19.62
NASPO17 11171-000010 Masimo SET LNOP 5p02 Sensor -Pediatric Reusable S 429.00
NASPO17 11171-000012 Masimo SET LNOP 5p02 Sensor -Pedlatric Disposable (1 box of 20 sensors} $ 434.00
NASPO17 11171-000016 Masimo SET LNCS Patient Cable - 10 foot $ 342.00
NASPO17 11171-000017 Masimo SET LNCS Adult Reusable Sensor $ 379.00
NASPO17 11171-000018 Masimo SET LNCS Pediatric Reusable Sensar $ 351.00
NASPO17 11171-000019 Masimo SET LNCS Adult Disposable Sensors (box of 20) H 378.00
NASPO17 11171-000020 Masimo SET LNCS Pediatric Disposable Sensors (box of 20) $ 429.00
NASPO17 11171-000024 Masimo SET LNCS Patient Cable - 4 foot $ 241.00
NASPO17 11171-000025 Masimo SET LNCS Patient Cable - 14 foot $ 511.00
NASPO17 11171-000027 Masimo SET LNCS 4' extension {for Nellcor equipped units) $ 296.00
NASPO17 11171-000028 Masimo SET LNCS Neonatal L Disposable Sensor (box of 20) S 530.00
NASPO17 11171-000028 Masimo SET LNCS Neonatal Pt L Disposable Sensor (box of 20) $ 580.00
NASPO17 11171-000031 Masimo SET LNCS Infant Disposable Sensor (box 0f 20) $ 530.00
NASPO17 11171-000032 Rainbow DCI-DC8, Adult Reuse Sensor, B ft S 1,184.00
NASPO17 11171-000033 Rainbow DCP-DCY, Pedi Reuse Sensor, 8 ft $ 1,184.00
NASPO17 11171-000034 Masimo SET LNOP 8p02 Sensor -Neonatal {<10 KG) Disposable {1 box of 20 sensors) s 688.00
NASPO17 11171-000037 RC-04, Patient Cable, 4 ft., 1/box $ 263.00

New NASPO Pricing New Discount

from List Price
$43.20 21%
$73.63 22%
$24.59 18%
$30.43 18%
$113.88 21%
$ 185.55 20%
$142.35 16%
$139.41 20%
$380.92 20%
$64.80 22%
$248.38 20%
$70.69 21%
$248.38 20%
$365.21 20%
$369.14 20%
$147.26 20%
$24.54 23%
$380.92 20%
$952.30 20%
$844.31 20%
$628.32 16%
$170.82 16%
$170.82 16%
$170.82 16%
$170.82 16%
$170.82 16%
$170.82 16%
$170.82 16%
$170.82 15%
$170.82 16%
$170.82 16%
$93.27 20%
$79.52 18%
$202.24 20%
$2012.59 18%
$363.25 19%
$363.25 19%
$297.47 20%
$ 297.47 20%
$ 1654.25 18%
$447.22 1%
$83.16 21%
$55.44 21%
$362.27 20%
$ 290.60 20%
$ 1492.26 20%
$330.85 20%
$419.21 20%
$238.15 18%
$245.44 16%
$20.62 1%
$1457.03 18%
$4521.83 18%
$20.62 24%
$8.84 32%
$23.56 24%
$9.82 31%
$29.45 20%
$ 10.80 29%
$32.40 25%
$10.80 29%
$47.12 21%
$14.73 25%
$361.28 16%
$377.15 13%
$287.65 16%
$319.07 16%
$295.51 16%
$ 318.09 16%
$361.28 16%
$203.22 16%
$430.01 16%
$249.36 16%
$445.71 16%
$487.93 16%
$445.71 16%
$996.48 16%
$996.48 16%
$579.23 16%

$244.46 7%



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17

11171-000038
11171-000039
11171-000040
11171-000641
11171000042
11171-000046
11171-000047
11171-000049
11171-000050
11171-000051
11171-000052
11171-000053
11171-000054
11171-000055
11171-000082
11210000001
11210-000026
11210-000027
11210-000028
11210-000029
11210-000046
11210-000047
11220-000028
11220-000076
11220-000077
11220-000078
11220-000079
11220-000083
11220-000084
11230-000019
11240-000031
11240-000032
11250-000012
11250-000042
11250-000043
11250-000045
11250-000052
11250-000139
11250-000140
11250-000141
11250-000142
11250-000144
11250-000145
11250-000147
11250-000162
11250-000178
11260-000016
11260-000018
11260-000023
11260-000039
11260-000043
11260-000044
11260-000045
11260-000047
11260-000048
11425-000001
11425000007
11425-000012
11512-000001
11512-000002
11576-000035
11576-000036
11576-000038
11576-000032
11576-000046
11576-000047
11576-000048
11576-000050
11576-000051
11576-000052
11576-000053
11576-000060
11576-000064
11576-00007C
11576-000071
11576-000080
11576-000088
11576-000089
11576-000090
11576-000091
11576-000094
11577-000001
11577-000002

RC-12, Patient Cable, 12 ft., 1/box

M-LNCS Adtx, Adult Adhesive Sensor, 18-inch, 20/box

M-LNCS Pdtx, Pediatric Adhesive Sensor, 18-inch, 20/box
M-LNCS Inf, Infant Adhesive Sensor, 18-inch, 20/box

M-LNCS Neo, Neonatal/Adult Adhesive Sensor, 18-inch, 20/box
M-LNCS DCI, Adult Reusable Sensor, 1/box

M-LNCS DCIP, Pediatric Reusable Sensor, 1/box

Rainbow DCI Adt Reusable Sensor, 1/box

Rainbow DCIP PED REUSABLE Sensor

DBI-dc8, Adult Soft Reusable Direct Connect SpO2 Sensor, 8 ft., 1/box
DIGITBOOT LNCS DB1, ADT REUSABLE SENSOR,REF 2653
DIGITBOOTRED DBI-DC8, ADTREUSABLESENSOR, REF 2644
Reuseable Light Shield, 5 fbox

Disposable Light Shield 10/pack

Masimo RC Patient Cable - EMS 4 ft

Wall mount bracket for AED

AED Wall Cabinet with alarm, fire rated - semi-recessed, rolled edges
AED Wall Cabinet with alarm, fire rated - recessed, square edges
AED Floor Stand Cabinet with alarm- White

AED Floor Stand Cabinet with alarm- Grey

New Wall Bracket - White/Red

New Wall Bracket - Green

Top Pouch for the LP12/LP15

Wall Cabinet, standard, surface mount, 5$

Wall Cabinet, standard, semi-recessed, 55

Wall Cabinet, small, fully recessed, 55

AED Wall Cabinet with alarm - surface mount, rolled edges

AED Wall Cabinet with alarm and strobe -surface mount, rolled edges
AED Wall Cabinet with alarm and strobe - surface mount, rolled edges
LP20 Configuration Transfer Cable

ECG printer paper, 50mm x 30m 3rolls/bx (1-49)

Strip chart recorder paper, 100mm 2rolls/bx (1-23)

Adult AED QUIK-PAK Training Electrode Set (Box of 5 pair)
Replacement infant/child AED training electrodes
Cable/cannector assembly/pouch for infant/child AED training electrodes
Infant/child AED training electrodes training set

Clip-on Training Electrodes for use with QUIK-COMBO Patient Simulator
ASSY, TRAY COVER WITH HANDLE, TRAINER, LPCR2

PADS, REPLACEMENT, TRAINER, LPCR2, 5 Sets

USB, BLUETOOTH, TRAINER, LPCR2

USB, REPROGRAMMING, TRAINER, LPCR2, CR2T-1.0S

MANIKIN, TRAINER, LPCR2

TRAY, ELECTRODE, TRAINER, LPCR2

KIT, SHIPPING, DEMO, LPCR2, ENGLISH

KIT, SHIPPING, TRAINER, LPCR2, ENGLISH

Replacement Handle Kit

QUIK-COMBO Accessory pouch for LP20

LP20 Basic Carry Case

LIFEPAK 1000 Hard shell, watertight carrying case

UFEPAK 15 Carry case back pouch

LP20 Top Pouch

TrueCPR Carry Case

Carry Case for UFEPAK 20/20e Defibrillator with Module

Carry Case Kit

ASSY, CARRY TOTE, TRAINER, LPCR2, ENGLISH

Accessory pounch for 3-wire cable and/or other accessories

BAG ASSEMBLY, NO STRAP,LIFEPAK 1000

LIFEPAK 1000 Replacement Shoulder Strap for carry case
Replacement Lid Kit

Handle Kit

LUCAS 1 Carry Bag (Backpack)

Patient Strap (each}

LUCAS 2 Carrying Bag

LUCAS 2 Battery - Rechargeable Lithium Palymer (LiPo})

LUCAS 2 Disposable Suction Cup {3 pack)

LUCAS 2 Disposable Suction Cup (12 pack)

LUCAS 2 12V Car Cable

Patient Strap (Secures patient's arms to support legs of LUCAS - 1pr)
Patient Strap (secures patient's arms to support legs of LUCAS - 3 pack)
Back Plate Grip Tape

Back Plate Grip Tape (3 pack)

LUCAS 2 Stand-alone Battery Charger

LUCAS PCt BACK PLATE

LUCAS 2 Rubber Bumper

Lucas Power Supply

LUCAS 3 Battery - Dark Grey - Rechargeable LiPo

LUCAS Slim Back Plate

Grip Tape, LUCAS Slim Back Plate

Grip Tape (3-pack), LUCAS Slim Back Plate

LUCAS 3 Bumpers {Black)

LUCAS Carrying Case, Hard Shell

LIFEPAK 15 Shoulder strap

LIFEPAK 15 Basic carry case w/ right & left pouches

VB BB BN BBVBLDALVBLBNNVLADBLDDDLUNULDLDULLLDDULLLNLDLLLDULDVBVLVLLLLVLDLVLLVLLLLBDLDLLLLVLVLDVLDDLULDYLLLDABABDL LB L NN D

274.00
392.00
416.00
514.00
514.00
351.00
351.00
747.00
822.00
851.00
399.00
851.00

78.00
74.00
292.00
171.00
589.00
562.00
1,388.00
1,446.00
52.00
5200
71.00
694.00
630.00
589.00
410.00
502.00
723.00
154.00
26.00
27.00
100.00

268.00
101.00
59.00
83.00
173.00
55.00
84.00
29.00
729.00
132.00
422.00
881.00
172.00
613.00
175.00
128.00
332.00
56.00
143.00
1,440.00
4,321.00
53.00
456.00
881.00
485.00
35.00
85.00
53.00
552,00
47.00
393.00

$253.18 8%
$329.87 16%
$350.48 16%
$432.95 16%
$432.95 16%
$ 29551 16%
$295.51 16%
$ 62832 16%
$692.13 16%
$701.95 18%
$328.89 18%
$701.95 18%
$63.81 18%
$60.87 18%
$231.00 21%
$119.77 30%
$471.24 20%
$448.66 20%
$1109.38 20%
$1153.56 20%
$44.18 15%
$44.18 15%
$55.96 21%
$549.78 21%
$495.78 21%
$471.24 20%
$326.92 20%
$40154 20%
$574.32 21%
$122.72 20%
$19.64 24%
$20.62 24%
$79.52 20%
$42.22 20%
$49.09 21%
$73.63 22%
$70.69 21%
$21.60 17%
$181.62 16%
$48.11 16%
$2651 17%
$24.54 15%
$152.17 16%
$ 686.24 16%
$637.16 16%
$24.54 15%
$59.89 21%
$157.08 20%
$336.74 20%
$ 80.50 20%
$62.83 21%
$76.37 13%
$219.06 18%
$85.41 15%
$49.09 17%
$64.80 22%
$138.43 20%
$43.20 21%
$70.69 16%
$24.54 15%
$579.23 21%
$104.07 21%
$337.72 20%
$699.01 21%
$137.45 20%
548891 20%
$139.41 20%
$100.14 22%
$ 265.07 20%
$44.18 21%
$112.90 21%
$1148.65 20%
$3455.76 20%
$42.22 20%
$361.28 21%
$699.01 21%
$ 387.79 20%
$27.49 21%
$66.76 21%
$41.23 22%
$450.62 18%
$36.32 23%
$314.16 20%



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPD17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPD17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPD17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO1?
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17

11577-000004
11577-000011
11577-000019
11600-000022
11600-000024
11996-000017
11996-000048
11996-000049
11996-000060
11996-000061
11996-000062
11996-000082
11996-000090
11996-000091
11996-000093
11996-000106
11996-000113
11996000114
11986-000115
11956-000116
11996-000117
11996-000183
11996-000198
11996-000278
11996-000279
11996-000280
11996-000281
11996-000282
11996-000283
11996-000285
11996-000310
11996-000311
MVIIH

MVAIH

MVAI

MVAIL
MVAI100U

11996-000359
11996-000360
11996-000365
11996-000369
11996-000374
11996-000375
301-000-000

11996-000415
11996-000416
11996-000441
11996-000443
11996-000445
11996-000447
11996-000449
11996-000451
11996-000471
11996-000474
11996-000475

Station Battery Charger - For the LP15
Mobile Battery Charger - FOR THE LP15
LP15 Power Attachment Kit
CODE-STAT 10 Data Review Seat
CODE-STAT Maintenance Subscription (3 Years}
Electrode QUIK-COMBO w/REDI-PAK preconnect
Disposable Adhesive bandage wrap for OXI-A/N (2 bags of 50}
Disposable Adhesive bandage wrap for OXI-P/1 (2 bags of 50)
Durasensor - Adult finger sensor
Oxiband Adult/Necnatal Sensor
Qxiband Pediatric/Infant Sensor
Nasal FilterLine Set Infant/Neonatat (box of 25)
Electrade EDGE QUIK-COMBO RTS
Electrode EDGE QUIK-COMBO Adult
Electrode EDGE QUIK-COMBO pediatric RTS
DURA-Y Multisite sensor {reusable)
Oxisensor Il adult sensor (24/BX)
Oxisensor Il adult sensor, long cable (24/BX)
Oxisensor Il infant sensor {24/8X)
Oxisensor il pediatric sensor {24/BX)
Oxisensor Il neonatal sensor {24/BX)
MNC-1 Adapter Cable - 10 foot
MNC-1 Adapter Cable - 4 foot
LUCAS 1 Connector - Chemtron Air
LUCAS 1 Connector - Chmeda Air
LUCAS 1 Connector - Puritan Bennet Air
LUCAS 1 Connector - Diss Air
LUCAS 1 Connector - Schrader Air
LUCAS 1 Connector - Oxequip Air
LUCAS 1 Regulator
QUIK-COMBO 3-lead Patient Simulator
QUIK-COMBO 12-lead Patient Simulator
i Adh intuk i filter line |-infant
Microstream™ Advance intubated filter line adult-pediatric
Microstream™ Advance intubated filter line adult-pediatric

™ Advance intuk 1 filter line adult-pediatric, long
™ Advance intul i filter line adult-pediatric, 100 ¢t

Microstream™ Advance oral/nasal filter line pediatric

Microstream™ Advance oral/nasal filter line pediatric w/O2 tubing

Microstream™ Advance oral/nasal filter line adult
Microstream™ Advance oral/nasal filter line adult, w/O2 tubing

Microstream™ Advance oral/nasal filter line adult w/O2 tubing, long

Micostream™ Advance oral/nasal filter line adult, 100 ct

Microstream™ Advance oral/nasal filter line adult w/O2 tubing, 100 ct

Masimo SET Red LNCS Patient Cable - 4 foot

Masimo SET Red LNCS Patient Cable - 10 foot

Masimo SET Red LNCS Patient Cable - 14 foot

Masimo SET RED LNOP Patient Cable - 4 foot

Masimo SET RED LNOP Patient Cable - 8 foot

Masimo SET RED LNOP Patient Cable - 12 foot

Masimo SET Red Adult Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 3 foot
Masimo SET Red Adult Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 12 foot

Masimao SET Red Pediatric Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 3 foot

Masimo SET Red Pediatric Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 12 foot

Masimo SET Rainbow Adult Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 3 foot

Masimo SET Rainbow Adult Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 12 foot

Masimo SET Rainbow Pediatric Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 3 foot
Masimo SET Rainbow Pediatric Reusable Direct Connect Sensor - 12 foot
Rainbow R25, Adult Adhesive Sensors {Sp02, SpCO and SpMet}), 10/box
Rainbow R20, Pediatric Adhesive Sensors (Sp02, SpCO and SpMet), 10/box
Rainbow R25-L, Adult/Neo Adhesive Sensors (Sp02, SpCO and SpMet), 10/box
Rainbow R20-L, infant Adhesive Sensors (Sp02, SpCO and SpMet), 10/box

Temp Sensor, Skin Probe, High Dielectric, Disp (box of 20}
Temp Sensor, Esophageal-Rectal, 9FR, Disp (box of 20)
RED MNC ADAPTER CABLE, 4FT,2641

Monitor to PC USB Cable for connecting LIFEPAK 12 or LIFEPAK 15 to a PC

LP15 bed Connector

Cable DC Input LP1S Battery Charger

McGRATH MAC EMS Video Laryngoscope

McGRATH 3.6V EMS Battery

McGRATH X3 Laryngoscope Blades, Box of 10
McGRATH MAC 2 Laryngoscope Blades, Box of 10
McGRATH MAC 3 Laryngoscope Blades, Box of 10
McGRATH MAC 4 Laryngoscope Blades, Box of 10

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Plus, With Alarm, White

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Plus, With Alarm, Red

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Solid Plus, with Alarm, White

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Solid Plus, with Alarm, Red

Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Solid Plus, Heat, with Alarm, White
Wall Cabinet, Rotaid Solid Plus, Heat, with Alarm, Red
4G Modem: Verizon Cellular non-Kore (customer data plan)
4G Moderm: Verizon Cellular Kore (Stryker data plan)
4G Modem: AT&T Cellular Kore {Stryker data plan)

VBV BLOLDDLOLLDLULULLLDLDLLBULLDDLDDLOOLDDLUVLLOLONDTNNUVLVBLDARNDLEBULLLLLDLDLDNNVLVLVLVLBLDVDLBGBBLBBLDNLVLEBGBBBNBND DD B NN

2,286.00
2,490.00
70.00
3,154.00
1,896.00
50.00
138.00
138.00
365.00
277.00
277.00
351.00
53.00
45.00
53.00
794.00
787.00
1,271.00
1,009.00
782.00
1,027.00
677.00
642.00
455.00
455.00
455.00
455.00
455.00
455.00
782.00
920.00
1,126.00
653.00
523.00
334.00
374.00
1,154.00
376.00
506.00
376.00
416.00
530.00
1,365.00
1,469.00
240.00
293.00
495.00
294.00
350.00
495.00
460.00
846.00
460.00
846.00
1,032.00
1,412.00
1,032.00
1,412.00
834.00
863.00
834.00
863.00
170.00
182.00
997.00
361.00
186.00
98.00
3,271.00
72.00
334.00
191.00
191.00
191.00
419.00
419.00
523.00
523.00
759.00
759.00
1,405.00
1,405.00
1,405.00

$ 1826.06 20%
$1988.04 20%
$56.94 19%
$ 2655.63 16%
$ 1706.25 10%
$40.67 19%
$116.83 15%
$116.83 15%
$307.29 16%
$232.67 16%
$ 232,67 16%
$205.51 16%
$45.16 15%
$35.39 21%
$42.56 20%
$667.59 16%
$662.68 16%
$1070.11 16%
$849.21 16%
$657.77 16%
$863.94 16%
$535.05 21%
$507.56 21%
$363.25 20%
$363.25 20%
$363.25 20%
$363.25 20%
$363.25 20%
$363.25 20%
$623.41 20%
$780.49 20%
$898.30 20%
$565.66 13%
$453.05 13%
$289.33 13%
$323.98 13%
$999.65 13%
$325.71 13%
$438.32 13%
$325.71 13%
$360.36 13%
$459.11 13%
$1182.43 13%
$1272.52 13%
$202.24 16%
$246.42 16%
$416.26 16%
$247.40 16%
$294.53 16%
$416.26 16%
$ 386.81 16%
$711.77 16%
$386.81 16%
$711.77 16%
$ 868.85 16%
$1187.92 16%
$868.85 16%
$1187.92 16%
$701.95 16%
$726.50 16%
$701.95 16%
$726.50 16%
$143.34 16%
$153.15 16%
$795.22 20%
$288.63 20%
$148.24 20%
$77.56 21%
$ 2763.34 16%
$60.29 16%
$281.36 16%
$160.78 16%
$160.78 16%
$160.78 16%
$387.16 8%
$387.16 8%
$483.25 8%
$ 483.25 8%
$701.32 8%
$701.32 8%
$1210.84 14%
$1210.84 14%
$1210.84 14%



NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASFO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
RASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

NASPO17
NASPO17

NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

NASPO17
NASPQ17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

11998-000292
11998-000293
11998-000321
11998-000326
11998-000327
11998-000328
11998-000329
11998-000330
11998-000331
11998-000332
11998-000333
21250-000003
21250-000004
21300-005847
21300-D08054
21300-008055
21300-008143
21300-008146
21300-008147
21300-008148
21300-008152

350-5TR-US-10
350-STR-US-AV
360-5TR-US-10
360-STR-US-AV
450-STR-US-10
450-STR-US-AV
80556-000003

21700-000001

81700-000002
81700-000003
81700-000004

81700-000005
81700-000006

$9512-001261
59512-001262
99512-001263
89512-001264
99512-001265
99512-001266
99512-001267
99512-001268
99512-001434
99512-001435
99576-000063
95576-000083
99577-001368
99577-001372

99577-001373
99577-001588
99577-001930
99577-001931
99577001932
99577-001933
99577-001934
99577-001935
99577-001936
99577-001537

99577-001938
99577-001939
99577-001941
99577-001943
99577-001944

Wall Cabinet - Semi-recessed for AED, 3" Trim

Wall Cabinet - Fully-recessed for AED, 1.5" Trim
Ambu Res-Cue Mask First Responder Kit

LIFEPAK 15 internal paddles adapter cable

AED Wall Sign licor w/logo, Flat,8x10

AED Wall Sign llcor w/logo, T-mount, 8x10

AED Wall Sign licor w/logo, Tent, 7x8

AED Wall Sign Traditional w/logo, Flat, 8x10

AED Wall Sign Traditional w/logo, T-mount, 8x10
AED Wall Sign Traditional w/logo, Tent, 7x8

AED Wall Sign Traditional w/o logo, T-mount, 8x10
DOOR, BATTERY, 3 PACK, TRAINER, LPCR2

ASSY, LID, LOCALIZED, TRAINER, LPCR2, ENGLISH
Signagel, gel

4-Wire Cable Comb (10- Pack)

6-Wire Cable Comb (10- Pack)

CABLE, USB2.0 A MALE TO MICRO-B, L5.5FT
UFEPAK 15 NIBP Hose, 12'

LIFEPAK 15 NIBP Hose, 9'

LIFEPAK 15 NIBP Hose, 9' coiled

COVER, USB PORT, LPCR2

ASSY-LP20 DOCKING STATION

ADAPTER ASSY-ELECTRODE,HARD PADDLE,PAD PRINTED
LP15 Lithium-ion Battery 5.7 amp hrs

LIFEPAK 15 In-service Video - DVD format

Test load (for use with QUIK COMBO therapy cable)
UFENET PC Gateway

LUCAS Stabilization Strap

LUCAS Stabilization Strap {4 pack)

LUCAS Back Plate

LUCAS 1 Extention Hose

TITAN Il -Wifi Gateway

Titan I Trio — WiFi &Cellular® Fast Audio Gateway, No Sim
Quik reference Instruction Card for AED and CPR instruction
LIFEPAK 15 Operating Instructions

TAG,LOCAL EMERGENCY CONTACT NUMBER,911,MULTI
HeartSine SAM 350P AED

HeartSine SAM 350P AED Aviation

HeartSine SAM 360P AED, Fully-automatic
HeartSine SAM 360P AED Aviation, Fully-Automatic
HeartSine SAM 450P AED

HeartSine SAM 450P AED Avaition

TrueCPR Coaching Device

Bundle: LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Masimo Sp02, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12- Lead ECG, BtCO2, 2 I

Channels)

Bundle: LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Sp02, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT, Temp)
Bundle: LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, EtCO2)

Bundle: LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Masimo Sp02, SpC0, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, BT)

Bundle: LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Masimo Sp02, EtCO2, BT)

Bundle: LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Trending, Masimo SpO2, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12- Lead ECG, FtCO2, 2 P

Channels}

Bundle: LIFEPAK 15 w/ ACPA (Standard)

LIFEPAK 1000 Graphical Display Standard Setup w/carry case, battery & electrodes
UIFEPAK 1000 ECG Display, Standard Setup w/carry case, battery & electrodes

LPCRZ Semi-automatic, WIF,English, Bag

LPCR2 Semi-automatic, WIF},English, Handle

LPCR2 Fully-automatic, WIFI,English, Bag

LPCR2 Fully-automatic, WIFI,English, Handle

LPCR2 Semi-automatic, WIF{,English-Spanish, Bag

LPCR2 Semi-automatic, WIFI,English-Spanish, Handle

LPCR2 Fully-automatic, WiF,English-Spanish, Bag

LPCR2 Fully ic, WIFL,English-Spanish, Handle

LPCR2 USB Fully-automatic, English, Handle

LPCR2 USB Semi-automatic, English, Handle

LUCAS 3, 3.1, IN SHIPPING BOX, EN

LUCAS 3, 3.1, TRAINING UNIT, EN

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, 12-Lead ECG, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masime Sp0O2, $pCO, SpMet, NiBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure
Channels, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Sp0O2, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth, Temp
LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masime Sp02, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCOZ2, Bluetooth
LIFEPAK 15 Standard

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo 5p02, SpCO, NIBP

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP,EtCO2

LIFEPAX 15 Trending, Masimeo SpO2, NIBP,12-Lead

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead, EtCO2

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead, EtCO2

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp0O2, SpCO, SpMet NIBP, 12-Lead, EtCO2

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masima Sp02, SpCO, SpMet, NIBP, 12-Lead, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure
Channels

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Sp0O2, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Temperature

LIFEPAK 15 Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Nellcor and Masime 5p02, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp02, EtCO2, 12-Lead ECG, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo 5p02, EtCO2, Bluetooth

VB BB BBBBLOLYVLNRVLLOLDAVLYBUVBBYVLDLDYLYGNYLYLNYL VDL LB NBL B

W in

w

WA D W W W W s s s

LYY 7 Y R RV R T 7 TS

R7 T Y R X7

400.00
342.00
59.00
367.00
33.00
46.00
46.00
33.00
46.00
46.00
46.00
19.62
26.00
763
70.00
70.00
17.44
111.00
97.00
111.00
1199
468.00
101.00
577.00
46.00
89.00
537.00
113.00
363.00
465.00
420.00
1,207.00
3,067.00
10.90
82.00
5.45
1,942.00
2,111.00
2,099.00
2,233.00
2,176.00
2,333.00
2,094.00
50,101.00

45,201.00
30,829.00
43,652.00

27,670.00
50,159.00

19,302.00
3,124.00
3,848.00
2,829.00
2,741.00
3,062.00
2,975.00
2,916.00
2,829.00
3,149.00
3,062.00
2,794.00
2,677.00

18,882.00

11,191.00

28,009.00

47,715.00

46,912.00
45,361.00
16,858.00
26,649.00
28,386.00
33,710.00
37,176.00
41,266.00
45,361.00
47,715.00

42,817.00
16,858.00
19,706.00
35,199.00
25,284.00

$320.05 20%
$272.93 20%
$46.14 22%
$293.54 20%
$25.53 23%
$35.34 23%
$35.34 23%
$25.53 23%
$35.34 23%
$35.34 23%
$35.34 23%
$ 16,69 15%
$ 21.60 17%
$4.91 36%
$54.98 21%
$54.98 21%
$14.73 16%
$60.87 45%
$60.87 37%
$60.87 45%
$9.82 18%
$374.05 20%
$85.41 15%
$ 460.44 20%
$35.34 23%
$81.08 9%
$449.17 16%
$90.32 20%
$289.62 20%
$372.08 20%
$335.76 20%
$1040.02 14%
$ 2642.76 14%
$6.87 37%
$70.69 14%
$4.91 10%
$1096.10 44%
$1212.89 43%
$1205.98 43%
$1282.00 43%
$1530.38 30%
$1436.29 38%
$1803.71 14%
$42695.07 15%

$38526.95 15%
§ 26235.63 15%
$37208.59 15%

$23597.90 15%
$42695.07 15%

$16423.27 15%
$2517.90 19%
$2906.27 24%
$ 2100.66 26%
$2035.69 26%
$2273.91 26%
$2208.94 26%
$ 2165.63 26%
$ 2100.66 26%
$2338.88 26%
$2273.91 26%
$2074.67 26%
$1988.04 26%

$16027.36 15%
$9495.83 15%

$ 23840.07 15%

$40616.04 15%

$39929.72 15%
$38611.36 15%
$14344.23 15%
$22679.46 15%
$24156.59 15%
$28693.49 15%
$31647.75 15%
$35129.56 15%
$38611.36 15%
$40616.04 15%

$36447.92 15%
$14344.23 15%
$16770.95 15%
$29959.60 15%
$21518.86 15%



NASPO17
NASPO17
KASPO17
NASPO17

NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

NASPO17

NASPO17

NASPO17

NASPO17
NASPO17

NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17
NASPO17

99577-001945
99577-001946
90577-001947
99577-001948

99577-001950
99577-001951
99577001952
99577-001953
$9577-001955
$9577-001956
99577-001957
99577-001958
99577-001959

99577-001960

99577-001962

99577-001963

99577-001964
99577-001966

99996-000117
PAD-ACC-02
PAD-BAG-01
PAD-BAG-02
PAD-CAB-02
PAD-CAB-04
PAD-PAK-01
PAD-PAK-02
PAD-PAK-07
TRN-350-US
TRN-360-US
TRN-450-US
TRN-ACC-02
TRN-ACC-03
TRN-ACC-14
TRN-ACC-16
TRN-ACC-18
TRN-ACC-19
TRN-PAK-04
11260-000015
21300-004576
21300-004579
11403-000001
11403-000002
11210-000021
21300-006587
11260-000017
11250-000099
11250-000073
11260-000014
11250-000015
26500-001156

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masime SpO2, NIBP, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masimo Sp02, NIBP, Bluetooth

UFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nelicor and Masimo Sp02, NIBP, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masimo Sp02, NIBP, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masima SpQ2, SpCO, NIBP, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo 5p02, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo 5p02, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Sp02, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth, Temp

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo 5p02, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Sp02, SpCO, N(BP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2,Bluetooth, Temp

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp02, NIBP, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels,
Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Masimo Sp02, SpCO, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels,

Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masimo SpO2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure
Channels, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masimo SpQ2, NIBP, 12-Lead ECG, EtCO2, Bluetooth

LIFEPAK 15 Trending, Nellcor and Masimeo SpO2, NIBP, EtCO2, 2 Invasive Pressure Channels, Bluetooth

LP100O0 Trainer

USB Data Download Cable - HeartSine

Carry Case far HeartSine AED

Backpack for HeartSine AED

Wall Bracket for HeartSine AED

HeartSine Wall Cabinet with Alarm

US Adult Pad-Pak for HeartSIine AEDs

US Pediatric-Pak for HeartSine AEDs

Aviation Pad-Pak for HeartSine AEDs

HeartSine SAM 350P AED Trainer

HeartSine SAM 360P AED Trainer

HeartSine SAM 450P AED Trainer

HeartSine AED Trainer Electrodes - 10

HeartSine AED Trainer Electrodes - 25

HeartSine Trainer battery charger

SAM 350P AED Trainer Remote Control

SAM 360P AED Trainer Remote Control

SAM 450P AED Trainer Remote Control

Pad-Pak Electrode Cartridge for Trainer

LIFEPAK CR Plus Hard shell carry case

LIFEPAK CR Plus Carrying case

LIFEPAK CR Plus Replacement shoulder strap for carry case
UFEPAK CR Plus Replacement Kit for Charge-Pak 2 sets of electrodes
LIFEPAK CR Plus Replacement Kit for Charge-Pak 1 set of electrades
Wall mount bracket for LIFEPAK CR Plus

CENTRAL ALARM SWITCH for CR Plus

THERMOFORMED INFANTCHILD ELECTRODE 1/EA

LIFEPAK CR PLUS TRAINING REMOTE AND CABLE 1/EA

LIFEPAK CR Plus Training System

LIFEPAK CR Plus Training System replacement carry case

LIFEPAK CR Plus Training System replacement training electrodes
LIFEPAK CR Plus Operating instructions: LIFEPAK CR Plus Training System

W AN

RV T Y 7 Y 7 TV R Y

$

v

WA BBV BYLVLDLBLLYLYLVLEOVLO VGV BYGYL OGN

22,554.00
23,295.00
26,026.00
26,768.00

28,386.00
29,121.00
32,474.00
33,710.00
37,176.00
38,727.00
41,266.00
42,817.00
31,228.00

39,530.00
43,625.00
40,278.00

37,924.00
31,480.00

1,236.00
47.00
69.00

180.00
104.00
190.00
217.00
257.00
235.00
526.00
526.00
526.00
53.00
121.00
39.00
190.00
190.00
190.00
62.00
327.00
94.00
2071
152.00
129.00
133.00
71.00
39.00
60.00
470.00
49.00
52.00
23.00

W W W s

$19197.66 15%
$19830.71 15%
$22151.92 15%
$22784.97 15%

$24156.59 15%
$24789.65 15%
$ 27638.40 15%
$28693.49 15%
$31647.75 15%
$32966.11 15%
$35120.56 15%
$36447.92 15%
$26583.31 15%

$33652.43 15%

$37134.23 15%

$34285.48 15%

$32280.81 15%
$ 2679433 15%

$1016.11 18%
$36.32 23%
$54.00 22%

$143.34 20%
$82.47 21%
$151.19 20%
$172.79 20%
$205.19 20%
$ 188.50 20%
$412.34 22%
$412.34 22%
$412.34 22%
53240 39%
$73.63 39%
$31.42 19%
$151.19 20%
$151.19 20%
$151.19 20%
$49.09 21%

261.60
75.20
16.57

121.60

103.20

106.40
56.80
31.20
48.00

376.00
39.20
41.60
18.40

20%
20%
20%
20%
20%



STRYKER MEDICAL AUTHORIZED DEALERS - LAST UPDATED 10/21/22

|1 '
DATE ADDED of AMENDED DEALER NAME |ADDRESS |ﬁ'¥ ST [2IP [PHONER  [FAX# |CONTACT [EMNL |AREAS OF COVERAGE
Allled 100, LLC |m Highway 51 North |Woodruff — [WI | 54568(715-358-2329 |888-364-2377 | Cindy Ounbar lorders@aeds com All States, axcluding Fre and EMS Customers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessories |
_ [Enerspect Medical Solutions LLC T1175 American Pacilic Pkwy, St C [Hendarson [NV B0074|702-586-4911 |702-586-4510 | Angela Shafton ‘angela. shelion@enerspect.com Al Statas, exoriding Fire and EMS Customers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accassories | |
AED Brands, LLC — |9-56haslain Road, NW, Suite 302 ‘Kennesaw |GA 30144 smsemews___—"msz Rochella Stekates rsteksteafliaedbrands.com ATIKtes, oxcluding Fire and EMS Customers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessories I
_ mmr()ardlo Partners, Inc. { formerly DXE Medical) |1001 Flagpole ml IBrentwood |TN 37027|866-349-4363 |844-318-0500 |Mackenzie Clawson Mackenzie clawsonffiboundiree.com Al States, axcluding Fire and EMS Customers
|froducts Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessories I I i IR ]
School Health Corporation —[865 Murfied Drive THanover Park  |IL | 60133|866-3235465 |800-2351305 | Andrew Wiezen bidsiischoolhealih.com All Stales, excluding Fire and EMS Customers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and refated accassories I B
172712020 Advantage Emergency Devices, Inc P.0. Box 327 Amawalk NV | 10801G14-4240743 |914-2956303 |Pairick FizGerald Pl AdvaniansAED com ATofUS except _EMS and Fire
Froducts Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessories [ ] | | ]
112772020/ One Beat CPR Leaming Center, Inc. 4350 Oakes Road, Suite 500 Davie |FL ] 33314/954-321-5305  |954-321-5307 |Lon Rosen lonionabeatcpr.com _ATSIates, excluding Fire and EMS Customers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessories |
72712020| American Red Cross |2E) Fairfield Rd. |Fa|rﬂsld NJ | 70004|862-373-0144 ] 973-970-2399 iBarbara Schroeder barbara schroederidiradeross.ora IAII_States, excluding Fire and EMS Customers
|Products Autherized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessorias i
Wq(ieneral Medical Devices, IncJAED Professionals |348 W. Colfax Strest |Pa|atine IL | 60067 %&541-2337 B866-879-7795 _tha_el Lall, CEQ michaeljfiaedprocessionals com All States, Fire and EMS Cuslnmars_
|Products Autherized: LIFEPAK and HeariSine AEDs and related accessories
2712020  Rescue Ons Training for Life, Inc. !7-621 Rickenbacker Dr |Ga|lhersburg MD | 20879/301-740-3390  |301-740-3393 Jeremy Gruber {{aruber@irescus-one.com Al States, excluding Fire and EMS Customers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessories
112712020 §!erllngtnn Medical Inc. 8556 Katy Freeway, Suile 101 |Houston |TX | 77024]713-412-0911  [713-647-9294  |Dereck Diefrich |derack dietrichi®'sterlonatonmedical.com Aﬁ‘la(es, excluding Fire and EMS Customers
|Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and refated accessories
172712020 Cardiac Solutions, LLC 2013 Springhill Court ~ [Gmingham AL 35242 [205:601-9800 205-647-9234 | John Seale ' JsealefEcardiac-Solutions riel ATl States, exduding Fire and EMS Cuslomars
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and relaled accessories |
112712020/ AED Authority 18091 Shaffer Parkway iLmelon [CO 80127 |888-970-7799 |303-4E7-518 Ashton Narva gshion.narvafiaedauthority,com A States, excluding Fire and EMS Custamars
Praducts Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and relaled accassories
1/27/2020|Coro Medical, LLC ) 1277 Mallory Statlon Rd, Suite 127 |Franklin |TN 37067 |800-665-1209 Tommy Wilkins tommy@coromed.us Al Stalos, exiucing Fire and EMS Customers
Froducls Ailhorized. LIFEFAR and Hearline AELS and relaled accassoies
1mmmem Medical Equipment 75 Goodway Drive, Sulte 1 Rochester [NV | 14623 |202,207,8372 |505-506-4862 |Lawronce Franchelll _Trancheti@oignetnet Al Stetes, elucing Fie and EMS Gustomers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and relalad accessories =
172712020 MEDWheets " 11322 E Houslon St SanAnfonio  [TX [78205 [210-215-2827 |210-533-9457 |Jane Gonzalez Jgonzalez@medwhests.com All statos, xcluding Fire and EMS cusiomars B
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessorles _
112712020 Grogan's, Inc. D 610 President Clinton Ave |Littls Rock [AR 172201 |501-223-515/ 501-781-2777 |Rob Callaham rob.callaham@axpm.com _ Allstales, excluding Fire and EMS customars
Praducts Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accassories |
/1172020 Advanced First Ald 3207 Drow Ave Norh Minneapolis  |MIN | 55422|B44-277-2337 |BBE-846-1036 |Paul Mendoza pau@ataaed.com AN states, excluding Fra and EMS customers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessories 1 T I
8/11/2020|RETRAC INC DBA THINK SAFE INC 1445C St SW Codar Rapids  |IA | 52404/888-473-1777 |319-377-4224 |Paula Wickham  PWickham@think-safe.com Al states, excluding Fite and EMS customers
B | Praducts Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related accessories |
8/11/2020/CPR1,LLC 3652 Ocean Rench BNd Ocean Side ICA | 92506(855-888-2771 |855-801-8884 |Brian Graddon info@cpr1.com Al states, excluding Fire and EMS customers
Producls Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and related acosssories
37172022 ARAMARK Unlform Sarvices, LLC 115 North First S1 Burbank CA | 91502/952-736-3349 |763-242-3272 |Tom Olson olson-thamas{@aramark.com All states, excluding Fire and EMS customers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeariSine AEDs and related accessories = j
3/1/2022|AED One-Stop-Shop 6300 Riverside Plaza Ln, #100 quarq NM | 87120856-677-2337 |505-373-2914 |Laurence Saban saban@AEDO! pShop.com Al states, excluding Fire and EMS customs
" |Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HearlSine AEDs and related accessorles B I
INEW 10/20/2022 mfety 47703 Fremont Bivd |Fremont CA | 94538|510-750-7885 |Pam lsom pam@qetics.com All states, excluding Fire and EMS cuslomers
Producis Authorized: LIFEFAK and HeartSine AEDis and related accessories T T
10/20/2022 ’Flylng Aces FOD Johnson Avenue, Suite C15 Behemia NY | 11716]631-767-7210 Dennis Canale deanaleffifivinaacesconslting.com Al states, excluding Fire and EMS customers
Products Authorized: LIFEPAK and HeartSine AEDs and relaled accessories
|
[DISTRIBUTION CENTERS - Distribution points location (City and State) ) B

Orders Eaced directly to Stryker: Redmond, WA and Newtown, PA

Orders plaegd directly to Allied 100, LLC: Woodruff, Wi




T

1 | } |
oudpueSW3  1dsoxa g Jo v jeu’ajjoe|pleodlieuu il suudm ey, pepiaoidiou]  Gj4/-/92-5EGShYL | AN| 1BisaLooy “mmm_ 00K 9)NS 18 [B10IBLIIOY ‘M BYE au| 'SKNpoid 2§17 2eIpIeD)| 0¢0Z/ L2k
ST Pue 3u14 Buipnioxs veln o TI5jEaqeta Tenep uosyeqoy pired,  Q0eES-1G/-//8)  00ES-16/-//8/52508 | OO 100D 8N LiZE ou s1aymbien] Q3v|0202/221

39VH3A00 40 SYIV| Tvig| LOVINOO| #Xv4 #3NOHd|  diz| 1S S83HAQV| JAVYN ¥ Tv3q| 3NN Atva

- 153NDIY SYIUNLIVANNYIA AB GIACKEY - ST TVIA TVIDNIWNOD)

HY %4904 og {WdXY Aveuuo)) -ou) s,ueboig) o) Ajoellq paseld S1pI0
_ XL 'ojuojuy ues:sisaymaayy o) AiosiQ peoeld SiepQ

AN’ | Inb3 [eatpaiy Jsowe.o 0) Aj0s.|q Pedeld SIepi0|
| NL' upyueld :071 ‘2oipeiy 0400 o) Aljoellq paoeid SiepI0
i 00 ‘uelemyT :Auowgny Oy 0] ARoaip pede|d S18p.0
o | ! | — TV ‘weyBujuuig :57] ‘suolnjos deipIeg o) Allosip peoe|d siapiQ

| - X1 ‘Uoisnoy :au| [ealpsyy ue1g 0} AoBIp peceld SIBpY
| | Il QN ‘Bangsseyyies ou; ‘e 4oy Bujulel} euQ enasey o) Aljosip PeoBid SIBpiQ
o Il ‘eupsied

[BUCK d (Jv/oul S831A6() [EAIRSIY [eleuas) 0} Aloelip peoeld SIepiQ

I | B YA ‘Puowpay :sso19) pay Uedliewy o) Aljoelp pedeld SIBpIQ
| L T4 *sjae( "ou| ‘ejuad Buiwes Y49 Q3v 1eeq BuQ o} Aosup paoed m_ou._o_

. ! AN :0U] 'sa0ine(] 3 0] Kjos1p paceld SipI0|
| 71 e Joaouey :uojeiodiod YllesH 10040 0} Afoep peceld siepiQ|

NL ‘efiiaygeN = (ou; ‘eaipoiy 3xq Allew.of) ‘ou| 8:8ULed oipe) o} ARoeup peoeid S1epiQ)|

| | VO ‘Meseuuey] 1971 'Spueig Q3 o} Ajoeup peceld s1epi0)

AN PUSH 97 SUORNIOS B0 Ioedsieus o) Afioenp peceid siepig)|




